RTI REQUEST DETAILS			
Registration No. :	CECVZ/R/E/21/00023	Date of Receipt :	07/06/2021
Type of Receipt :	Online Receipt	Language of Request :	English
Name:	N Satyanarayana	Gender:	Male
Address:	Superintendent of Customs, Office of the Principal Commissioner of Customs, Custom House Visakhapatnam, Pin:530035		
State:	Andhra Pradesh	Country:	India
Phone No.:	Details not provided	Mobile No. :	+91-8142844056
Email :	vallabhanarayana999@gmail.com		
Status(Rural/Urban) :	Urban	Education Status:	Above Graduate
Is Requester Below Poverty Line ?:	No	Citizenship Status	Indian
Amount Paid :	10)	Mode of Payment	Payment Gateway
Does it concern the life or Liberty of a Person?:	No(Normal)	Request Pertains to :	
Information Sought :	Sub Information seeking under		
Print Save Close			

From
Namarla Satyanarayana,
Superintendent of Customs,
O/o. the Principal Commissioner of Customs,
Custom House, Visakhapatnam.

Visakhapatnam, Dated:07.06.2021.

То

The Public Information Officer,

O/o. the Principal Chief Commissioner of Customs & Central Tax, Visakhapatnam Zone, GST Bhavan, Visakhapatnam.

Sir,

Sub: Information seeking under RTI Act, 2005 - Regarding.

.

Please find enclosed herewith the copy of the letter dated 22.04.2021 submitted to the Principal Chief Commissioner of Customs & Central GST, Visakhapatnam in connection with the Hon'ble Central Administrative Tribunal, Hyderabad Bench final judgment vide OA/020/00162/2021 & OA/020/00174/2021, dated 07.04.2021.

In this connection, you are humbly requested to communicate the action taken on the letter submitted to the Principal Chief Commissioner of Customs & Central GST, Visakhapatnam on 22.04.2021.

Thanking you, Sir,

Yours faithfully,

(Namarla Satyanarayana)

Encl: As above Superintendent of Customs

From
Namarla Satyanarayana,
Superintendent of Customs,
O/o. the Principal Commissioner of Customs,
Custom House, Visakhapatnam.

Visakhapatnam, Dated:22.04.2021.

To

The Principal Chief Commissioner of Customs & Central Tax, Visakhapatnam Zone, GST Bhavan, Visakhapatnam.

Respected Sir.

Sub: Submission of Hon'ble Central Administrative Tribunal,
Hyderabad Bench judgment in connection with issuance of
Charge Memorandum by the Principal Commissioner of
Customs, Visakhapatnam vide F.No:S20/15/2020-CIU (VolII), dated 04.02.2021 and for the promotion of Assistant
Commissioner Vide Board Office Order No:156/2020 vide
F.No:32012/13/2020-Ad.II, dated 24.12.2020 – Regarding.

Please find enclosed herewith the copy of Hon'ble Central Administrative Tribunal, Hyderabad Bench judgment vide OA/020/00162/2021 & OA/020/00174/2021, dated 7th of April, 2021 on the above subject for kind perusal.

I was suspended on 04.05.2020 on the grounds of contemplated disciplinary proceedings for a period of 90 days and subsequently, extended twice i.e. on 02.08.2020 and 31.10.2020 with duration of 90 days each. I filed a case against the continued suspension in the Hon'ble Central Administrative Tribunal and the Tribunal had set aside the initial suspension and subsequent extensions and ordered for posting. The disposal of the case had took place on 10.11.2020 and the copy of order received on 16.12.2020.

Afterwards I got promotion as Asst. Commissioner vide Board Office Order No:156/2020 vide F.No:32012/13/ 2020-Ad.II, dated 24.12.2020 but the suspension was not revoked and extended further for 45 days from the expiry of the existing suspension by the time and Charge Memorandum was also issued by the Principal Commissioner of Customs, Visakhapatnam vide F.No:S20/15/2020-CIU (Vol-II), dated 04.02.2021.

In this connection, I humbly submit the Hon'ble Central Administrative Tribunal, Hyderabad Bench judgment. This is for your kind information and necessary action please.

Thanking you, Sir,

000

(Namarla Satyanarayana) 2210412

Yours faithfully,

Encl:

 The copy of Hon'ble Central Administrative Tribunal, Hyderabad Bench judgment vide OA/020/00162/2021 & OA/020/00174/2021, dated 7th of April, 2021(Containing 10 pages).









केंद्रीय वस्तु, सेवाकर एवं सीमा शुल्क के मुख्य आयुक्त का कार्यालय OFFICE OF THE CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL GST & CUSTOMS

विशाखापद्दणम क्षेत्र VISAKHAPATNAM ZONE

सेवा में To Shri N Satyanarayana, Superintendent of Customs, Office of the Principal Commissioner of Customs, Custom House Visakhapatnam, Pin:530035

महोदय/ Sir,

Sub: Information sought under RTI Act 2005 – Application filed by Shri N Satyanarayana - Reg.

Please refer to your online RTI application dated 07.06.2021 which has been registered in this office vide number CECVZ/R/E/21/00023.

- 2. In this regard, it is to inform that, as cited in your RTI application, the letter addressed to the Principal Chief Commissioner of Customs & Central Tax, Visakhapatnam Zone dated 22.04.2021 has been forwarded to Visakhapatnam Custom House by this office for a report in the matter. Further, it is to inform that the Hon'ble CAT Judgement dated 07.04.2021 in OA/020/00162/2021 & OA/020/00174/2021 has been forwarded to the Board seeking necessary instructions for further course of action in the matter.
- 3. If you are not satisfied with this reply, you may file an appeal before the Appellate Authority within 30 days of receipt of this letter. The details of the Appellate Authority are furnished hereunder-

Shri. Y. Bhaskara Rao, Joint Commissioner, Office of the Chief Commissioner of Central Tax & Customs, GST Bhavan, Port Area, Visakhapatnam-530035

भवदीय Yours faithfully,

Signed by Aravinda Das
() Tate: Titt/(A7a/2)0(2a1Das):04:00

AssReas Com/Appicove/CPIO

0891-2560793/2853196